St Moses The Black Pty Ltd

Trading as: St Moses Security

ABN 47 098 103 569 RTO Provider Code: 41526 M/L: 409 429 403

"Let us help you succeed"

Schedule 1: Course Fees*

	Course	Course Fee
Childcare	CHC30113 - Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	\$2500 (five installments of \$500)*
	CHC50113 - Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	\$6000 payable in (six installments of \$1000)
White Card	<u>CPCCWHS1001</u> - Prepare to work safely in the construction industry	Online Payment: \$110 Payment at the door: \$120
First Aid	HLTAID001 - Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation	\$50
	HLTAID003 - Provide first aid	Online Payment: \$95
		Payment at the door: \$100
	<u>HLTAID004</u> - Provide an emergency first aid response in an education and care setting	Online Payment: \$140
		Payment at the door: \$150
Community Care	CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support	\$2500 (five installments of \$500)
RSA	SITHFAB002 - Provide responsible service of alcohol	Online Payment: \$140 Payment at the door: \$150
RCG	SITHGAM001 - Provide responsible gambling services	Online Payment: \$110 Payment at the door: \$125
No GST applic	cable	

Page: 1 of 2

Schedule of Fees and Charges Version 1.1, May 2019

St Moses The Black Pty Ltd

Trading as: St Moses Security

ABN 47 098 103 569 RTO Provider Code: 41526 M/L: 409 429 403

"Let us help you succeed"

Schedule 2: Other Fees and Charges

Re-issuance of Certificates, Statement of ttainments	\$15 for short courses \$50 for a qualification
	\$50 for a qualification
Re-issuance of Transcript of records	\$50 for a qualification
nterim Student Transcript Records, prior to completion f qualification	\$15 qualification
Credit Transfer Application Fee*	\$15 per unit of
or any number of units being transferred into qualification	competency
Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL)	\$250 per unit of competency
Credit card surcharges*	1% for Visa 1%for MasterCard 2% for Amex
Unit of competency Resit Fees (where a student is ot deemed competent in a unit of competency, fter 2 attempts)	\$150 to either resit the unit or resit the assessments where a student has had two unsatisfactory results for units of competency contained in a qualification. All short courses: student must resit the course and assessments, full charges apply
	\$2 colour p/p \$1 black and white p/p
1 2 2	f qualification redit Transfer Application Fee* or any number of units being transferred into qualification ecognition of Prior Learning (RPL) redit card surcharges* nit of competency Resit Fees (where a student is of deemed competent in a unit of competency, fiter 2 attempts)

Page: 2 of 2